## Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/13/2020

#### ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	
v.	)	PCB 21-23
	)	(Enforcement – Water)
SOLVENT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.,	)	
an Illinois corporation,	)	
Respondent.	)	

### NOTICE OF FILING AND PROOF OF SERVICE

To: Don Brown, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street State of Illinois Building, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Arlene R. Haase Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington St., Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-3153 ahaas@atg.state.il.us

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, an APPEARANCE, a copy of which is herewith served upon the above parties of record in this cause. The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of this Notice of Filing, together with a copy of the document described above, were today served on Respondent by electronic mail to the e-mail address listed above, on this 12th day of October, 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

Solvent Systems International, INC.

BY: \_/s/Wm. D. Seith William D. Seith, Attorney 917 Cleveland Rd. Hinsdale, IL 60521 C. 630-217-1829 wdseith@aol.com

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 10/13/2020

## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
Complainant,	)	
v.	)	PCB 21-23
v.	)	(Enforcement – Water)
SOLVENT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.,	)	,
an Illinois corporation,	)	
Respondent.	)	

## **APPEARANCE**

I, WILLIAM D. SEITH, hereby enter my appearance on behalf of the Respondent, SOLVENT SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC., in the above-captioned matter.

/s/Wm. D. Seith William D. Seith, Attorney 917 Cleveland Rd. Hinsdale, IL 60521 C. 630-217-1829 wdseith@aol.com